statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force) and the rules 
made thereunder, the consent of the members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to 

http://www.salautomotive.in/
mailto:kaushik.gagan@salautomotive.in

increase the Authorized share capital of the Company from existing Rs. 3,50,00,000/- (Rupees 

Three crores and fifty lacs only) divided into 30,00,000 (Thirty lac) equity shares of Rs.10/- 

(Rupees ten only) each and 50, 000 (Fifty thousand) Redeemable Cumulative Preference 
shares of Rs.100/- (Rupees one hundred) each to Rs. 10,50,00,000/- (Rupees Ten crores and 

fifty lacs only) divided into 1,00,00,000 (One crore) equity shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees ten only) 
each and 50,000 (Fifty thousand) Redeemable Cumulative Preference shares of Rs.100/- 

(Rupees one hundred) each. 

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Sections 13 and 61 and

[...]

under (including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the time being 
in force), the existing Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company 
be and are hereby deleted and substituted by the following: 

“V. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 10,50,00,000/- (Rupees Ten crores and fifty 
lacs only) divided into 1,00,00,000 (One crore) equity shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees ten only) each and 
50,000 (Fifty thousand) Redeemable Cumulative Preference shares of Rs.100/- (Rupees one hundred) 
each with the rights, privileges and condition attaching thereto as are provided by the regulations of the

[...]

enactment(s) thereof for the time being in force), and subject to such approvals, consents, 
permissions, and sanctions as may be required from appropriate authorities, if any, the 
consent of the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded for capitalization of a sum 
of Rs. 2,39,77,130/- ( Rupees Two Crore Thirty Nine Lakhs Seventy Seven Thousand One 
Hundred and Thirty) from the Company’s free reserve or securities premium account or any 
other permitted reserves,  as may be considered appropriate for the purpose of issue of bonus 
equity shares, and that the said amount be transferred to the Share Capital Account and be

[...]

and for the purpose of accommodating the proposed issue of Bonus equity shares, it is 
required to increase the authorized share capital of the Company. 

Accordingly, the Board of Directors of the Company has proposed to increase the authorized 
share capital from the existing Rs. 3,50,00,000/- (Rupees Three crores and fifty lacs only) 

divided into 30,00,000 (Thirty lac) equity shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees ten only) each and 50,000 

(Fifty thousand) Redeemable Cumulative Preference shares of Rs.100/- (Rupees one 

hundred) each to Rs. 10,50,00,000/- (Rupees Ten crores and fifty lacs only) divided into 
1,00,00,000 (One crore) equity shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees ten only) each and 50,000 (Fifty 
thousand) Redeemable Cumulative Preference shares of Rs.100/- (Rupees one hundred) each.  

https://www.evoting.nsdl.com/
mailto:evoting@nsdl.co.in